
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4421
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
STOPPAGE AT FIROZPUR AND FAZILKA
Ghubaya Shri Sher Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to provide stoppages of all important trains at Firozpur and Fazilka in Punjab; 

(b) if so, the time by which the same is likely to be provided; 

(c) whether new passenger train is proposed to be introduced on the said route so that the time of the commuters could be saved; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): 5 pairs of trains are presently running between Firozpur Cantt Jn. and Fazilka Jn. All these trains are already stopping at
Firozpur Cantt Jn, Firozpur City and Fazilka Jn. 

(c) & (d) At present, there is no proposal for introduction of additional train on Firozpur Cantt and Fazilka Jn. section.
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